CITY OF YUBA CITY STAFF REPORT

Date: March 5, 2019

To: Honorable Mayor & Members of the City Council

From: Darin Gale, Development Services Director

Presentation By: Mayor Shon Harris

Summary

Subject: Sutter County Representation on Planning Commission

Recommendation: Confirm the Sutter County Planning Commission appointment of Richard

Doscher to represent Sutter County on the City of Yuba City Planning

Commission

Purpose:

Confirm the Sutter County Board of Supervisor's request to appoint of Richard Doscher as their representative to City of Yuba City Planning Commission.

Background:

In the spirit of regional cooperation, Yuba City partners with Sutter County on various issues that impact both jurisdictions. In an effort to address these types of items, which include, environmental impacts, traffic, growth patterns, conversion of agricultural land to urban uses, and resource availability, a member of the Sutter County Planning Commission serves as a County representative on the Yuba City Planning Commission. Similarly, a member of the Yuba City Planning Commission serves on the Sutter County Planning Commission.

Yuba City Representative

At this point the Yuba City Planning Commission is waiting for the Council to appoint new planning commissioners before making a recommendation of whom to represent the City on the County's Planning Commission. City Planning Commission by-laws state that the Planning Commission's recommendation shall be transmitted to the City Council which in turn shall forward said recommendation to the Board of Supervisors.

Sutter County Representative

At its January 16, 2019 meeting, the Sutter County Planning Commission selected Richard Doscher to represent the County on the City's Planning Commission. This appointment was confirmed by the Sutter County Board of Supervisors at their February 12, 2010 meeting. Per the Sutter County Planning Commission by-laws, Mr. Doscher's appointment to the Yuba City Planning Commission must be confirmed by the City Council of Yuba City.

Attachment:

1. Letter from Sutter County

ATTACHMENT 1



SUTTER COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Animal Services Building Inspection Emergency Management Environmental Health Fire Services Planning

February 13, 2019

Yuba City Development Services Department Attn: Darin Gale, Deputy City Manager City of Yuba City 1201 Civic Center Blvd. Yuba City, CA 95993

Re: Appointment of County Planning Commissioner to City Planning Commission

Dear Mr. Gale,

The Sutter County Planning Commission selected a representative to sit on the Yuba City Planning Commission. Commissioner Richard Doscher, from Supervisorial District 2, was selected by the Commission at its January 16, 2019, meeting and this appointment was confirmed by the Board of Supervisors at their February 12, 2019 meeting.

Per the Sutter County Planning Commission By-Laws, Mr. Doscher's appointment to the Yuba City Planning Commission must be confirmed by the City Council of Yuba City. Commissioner Doscher's contact information is provided below.

Richard Doscher 863 Meadow Avenue Yuba City CA 95991 richardd8@sbcglobal.net 530-216-8630

Please contact me at (530) 822-7400 Ext. 242 or dglibby@co.sutter.ca.us if you have any questions or require clarification.

Sincerely,

Doug Libby, ALCP

Principal Planner

DL:km

P:\Planning\Planning Commission\Forms\appt to city commission_yuba city.docx